

GOVERNMENT GENERAL DEGREE COLLEGE, CHAPRA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

VILL-SHIKRA, P.O.- PADMAMALA, P.S-CHAPRA, DIST- NADIA, PIN CODE: 741123, W.B, INDIA. Email: cgcollege2015ku@gmail.com

N-4-- N- 42/10/CCC

Notice No. 42/18/**CGC** Date: 03/04/2018

RESOLUTION

Government General Degree College Chapra Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) constitution meeting for the first time was held on 3rd April, 2018 at 11 AM at Officer-In-Charge's Chamber and following resolutions are taken:-

- 1. Sri Arunava Sinha, Assistant Professor of History has been unanimously selected as IQAC Coordinator by all members. Officer-in-Charge sir proposed his name.
- Our Officer-in-Charge sir Sri Sudipta Das proposed Dr. Partha Roy, Associate Professor & Head, Dept
 of Botany, Maulana Azad College Kolkata and Former Secretary, West Bengal Borad of Secondary
 Education as the representative from Senior Administrative Official. All members welcomed him.
- Sri Rudra Sekhar Basu, Assistant Professor of Political Science proposed the name of Sri Ramprasad Mukherjee, an eminent School Teacher as the representative from Local Society. All members welcomed him.
- 4. Students Unit of GGDC, Chapra proposed the name of Ms. Rinku Mallick, 3rd Year Hons student as the students' representative. All members supported her.
- 5. Following Six Faculty members are proposed by most members as Teachers's representatives.



CONSTITUTION OF IQAC (Internal Quality Assurance Cell), GGDC, Chapra

Name	Designation	IQAC-GGDC Chapra
Sri Sudipta Das	Officer-in-Charge, GGDC Chapra	Chairperson
Sri Arunava Sinha	Assistant Professor of History, GGDC, Chapra	IQAC Coordinator
Sri Rudra Sekhar Basu	Assistant Professor of Political Science, GGDC Chapra	Teachers' Representative
Dr. Asim Kumar Das	Assistant Professor of Mathematics Science, GGDC, Chapra	Teachers' Representative
Sri Babul Pramanik	Assistant Professor of English, GGDC, Chapra	Teachers' Representative
Dr. Pankaj Biswas	Assistant Professor of Bengali, GGDC Chapra	Teachers' Representative
Smt. Kajal Pradhan	Assistant Professor of Sociology, GGDC, Chapra	Teachers' Representative
Sri Sudip Mandal	Assistant Professor of Political Science, GGDC, Chapra	Teachers' Council Secretary
Ms Rinku Mallick	3 rd Year BA Hons Student	Students' Representative
Sri Ramprasad Mukherjee	School Teacher from Chapra	External Experts from Industry/Management/Local Community
Dr. Partha Roy	Associate Professor & Head, Dept of Botany,	Representatives from Senior
	Maulana Azad College Kolkata and Former	Administrative Officers
	Secretary, West Bengal Borad of Secondary	
	Education.	

All members are unanimously accepted the following objectives of IQAC to be carried out w.e.f. 3rd April 2018 until next reconstitution meeting:-

- a. To develop a system for conscious, consistent and catalytic action to improve the academic and administrative performance of the institution.
- b. To promote measures for institutional functioning towards quality enhancement through internalization of quality culture and institutionalization of best practices.
- c. Development and application of quality benchmarks/parameters for various academic and administrative activities of the institution.
- d. Facilitating the creation of a learner-centric environment conducive to quality education and faculty maturation to adopt the required knowledge and technology for participatory teaching and learning process.



e. Arrangement for feedback response from students, parents and other stakeholders on quality-related institutional processes.

- Dissemination of information on various quality parameters of higher education.
- Acting as a nodal agency of the Institution for coordinating quality-related activities, including adoption and dissemination of best practices.
- h. Development of Quality Culture in the institution.

Officer-In-Charge Govt General Degree College Chapra

Supriga Mondel. Aminda Chekraborty

Pabilia Kaman Mistrie Kajal Pradhan

Place: Shikra

Dated 3rd April, 2018

